3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER BI | ECR-18-001748 06FEB2018 | MZ | CT
MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 19004339 o 16 115
£ ECR-22-130513 22JUN2022 |MEH | GB
22669772 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F1 | ECR-22-149686 1TAU62022 |MEH | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266977-2 r TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266977-7 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
KPPl ICATOR DATA - 1] 1 ] 2-1803945-6 |TONKER 1300
-] 222178-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
CRIMP oLiE e 21 2 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
WIRE |2.79 mm [.170] - -] 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 1297
INSUL i NEEERE 1633601-4 |BLADE, SLUG 1264
APPUCAZ%;%@SEUCUONS N - L 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1130
-] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1129
TERMINAL DATA:  TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 9869658 INUT LOCK HCX_ TORQUE (MiJ T 58
TERMINAL NAME : CONTACT, STANDARD POWER TIMER OVER MOLD DESIGN - | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1127
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
3.90-4.50 mm [ 154- 177 IN] 2.00-3.80 mm [.079-.150 [N] Sl 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
1437163 - ) -] 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
XEEMM%IQN -] 23238~ | [NSERT, COUPLING 101
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 194
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
1-2238084-5 -] -455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- 2] 2 21680781  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
L f - 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
%;% Fg:& EWF;I%NQHGHT %MEEHEQGQ%HNG RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
o o 0 0t T oie 000 s -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2 00mm? 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 7.8 | | L] 10193668575 |FEED PANL 126
5 0mm? U oee 0. 05 | 0650/ 000 5 6 - 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 14 153
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
-] 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
(1] -] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 143
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
- 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 |34
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 133
- 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 131
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 2] 2 | 3-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2844938-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 1729
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s £-450885-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER | c8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 2] 2 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 175
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A 690754-3  |DRAG, SPECIAL 125
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1633653-4 STRIP GUIDE - 124
-] 1-189124-6 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 123
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |21
- 4] 4 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
*WARNING -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Nl - 1] 1| 4-1803012-4 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 115
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R 1633782-9 |FENCE T2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S R B ) - 1 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 1 . - E
N 1803097-6  |ANVIL, WIRE 8
-] 1-240641-3 |SPACER 7
- - - - - o
- - - - 5
- - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - - /
N T2 ] 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T TR B R e T o Z2STPTZOTS — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQiEMANZZSEPTZOWS % TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22SEPT2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION | ocean $10n Tece
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o A 1| 00778 [@o2266977 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET | OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

S
SEE DETAIL A
*ﬁ@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

44 5040 05 /

|

I

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF ‘ REF
& His =

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

=N
= [

—=1— 0 00

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DWE?OB HIGMANZZSEPTZ(MS . TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e HOrriSburg’ S

’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 22SEPT2015 [NaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION : <iirm

N 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266977 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET D OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266977-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266977-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2-1803945-6 | TONKER 300
WIRE |[2.79 mm [.110] F - 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
INSUL - -2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 2798
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
(1] ,
408-35042 N - ] 1633601-4 |BLADE, SLUG 264
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL NAME:  CONTACT, STANDARD POWER TIMER OVER MOLD DESIGN ~ | || 18085761 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 2217068-1 |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
WIRE STRIP LENGTH el INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ,
—= - 2030758-3 |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
3.90-4.50 mm [.154-.177 IN] 7 2.00-3.80 mm [.079-.150 IN] T ST T LOCK_ REX. TORGUE (Me) o8
ety @ et ~ | 1 [ 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 121
SPECIFICATION B 1 98622073 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK W 26
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 120
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | c3238" | INSERT, COUPLING 101
o 0n - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 9/
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
: - 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - .
S ® Ngij S e w 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2. 50mm? 1.934/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 5.8 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
f-ggmmg 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] .8 -0 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
Sl 1.66+/°0.05 [.065+/-.002] 8.6 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-3 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2 ] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 43
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
a8 -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 3/
. -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 33
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 3
- | 2 | 3-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: - 2844938-9 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 2-455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
fo REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il ccc8l-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE e
- 590754 -9 DRAG, SPECIAL 25
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B | 1633653- 4 STRIP GUIDE - D4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-189124-6 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 23
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 108065 ¢ oLR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2|
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - | 4 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
SWARNTNG N - ] 4-1803012-4 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
- 1633782-9 |FENCE e
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — - - 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - - 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1803097-6 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — 1-240641-3 |SPACER g
- - - 5
- - - 4
- - - 3
- - - ’
N 456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 22SEPT2015 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Coﬂﬂec* |V “’y
| CHTK.ELBIN 22SEPT2015 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :ZiEUEC%BSIPgC 22SEPT2015 | NaME Oce(}n S\de Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266977 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc TTST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 S S a— -
SEE SHEET I
_/\ -
SEE DETAIL A §'
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTITON RE;
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
@ 35.47£0.095
O 1O
DETAIL A (0
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
29 )REF
CAM POST T L[ON 20
e
30mm STROKE H
. |
BN
Nl
\@REF
———— 0. 00
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
OATToR" | DWN 22SEPT2015 o
BOB HIGMAN (G /§ TE Connectivity
CHTK LB LN 22SEPT2015 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 22SEPT2015 [name ‘
_LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Shown sheets 3 of 4 & vhe = hpplicator
ATR FEED | | = f *
( AJ{ ‘ an J( < ver s o > h O W > h ¢ < J( O O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) jgtg i: e SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266977 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

[ & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_20
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



